[5 Outlook

FW: Destruction Authorizations

From YELLESETTY Leela * DEQ <Leela.YELLESETTY@deq.oregon.gov>
Date Tue 8/22/2023 8:26 AM
To RecordsRequest * DEQ <recordsrequest@deg.oregon.gov>

From: YELLESETTY Leela * DEQ On Behalf Of RecordsRequest * DEQ

Sent: Monday, August 21, 2023 4:31 PM

To: PILLSBURY Lori * DEQ <Lori.PILLSBURY@deq.oregon.gov>; KREPPS Sara * DEQ
<Sara.KREPPS@deq.oregon.gov>; RecordsRequest * DEQ <recordsrequest@deg.oregon.gov>
Subject: RE: Destruction Authorizations

Also approved. | will submit these requests to Iron Mountain.

From: PILLSBURY Lori * DEQ <Lori.PILLSBURY@deq.oregon.gov>

Sent: Monday, August 21, 2023 3:38 PM

To: KREPPS Sara * DEQ <Sara.KREPPS@deq.oregon.gov>; RecordsRequest * DEQ
<recordsrequest@deg.oregon.gov>

Subject: RE: Destruction Authorizations

| approve of these destruction requests!
Thank you!
Lori

Loril PLLstwg

Laboratory & Environmental Assessment Division Administrator
Oregon Department of Environmental Quality

7202 NE Evergreen Parkway, Suite 150

Hillsboro, OR 97124

Cell: 503-312-1525
Email: lori.pillsbury@deq.oregon.gov

Executive Support: Blair Adams
Blair.adams@deq.oregon.gov
cell 971-323-7225

PUBLIC RECORDS LAW DISCLOSURE: This is a public document.
This e-mail may be subject to the state retention schedule and made available to the public.

Where the Science Happens! Watch this video and get a glimpse of the DEQ
laboratory’s work!



From: KREPPS Sara * DEQ <Sara.KREPPS@deq.oregon.gov>
Sent: Monday, August 21, 2023 1:43 PM

To: RecordsRequest * DEQ <recordsrequest@deg.oregon.gov>
Cc: PILLSBURY Lori * DEQ <Lori.PILLSBURY@deg.oregon.gov>
Subject: Destruction Authorizations

Hi Records,

| have two destruction approval forms for you here. The first is the last remaining Lab assigned box list that are

under Master Division. These are the ones with absolutely no information on them except the obviously wrong
received date of 1/1/1980. | have applied our maximum retention of 20 years on those. As this one may require
special consideration and approval, | wanted to keep it separate from the regular lab stuff.

The second file is for actual Lab data. These are the last stragglers and once these are destroyed, the lab will be
down to current data in Iron Mountain.

My manager, Lori, is included here for approval. If you have any questions at all, please let me know.

Sara Krepps

Oregon Department of Environmental Quality
Laboratory Quality Assurance Officer

7202 NE Evergreen Parkway, Suite 150
Hillsboro, OR 97124
sara.krepps@deg.oregon.gov

(503) 956-9363

“If at first you don’t succeed, try two more times to make your failure statistically significant.” ~Unknown
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State of Oregon



ltem Type SKP Barcode

BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX

261898830
261898802
261898814
261898821
261898829
261898828
261898850
261898843
261898807
261898797
261898832
261898853
261898812
261898833
163868769
163868645
RF026707239
RF026707240
RF026707241
RF026707236
RF026707237
RF026707238
RF026707242
431475942
RF026707243
RF026707248
RF029219749
RF029219750
RF029219751
RF029219752
RF029219757
RF029219839
RF029219843
261898874
RF007210652
RF007210672
RF007210691
RF007210739
RF026707475
431475940
RF007210613
RF007210614
RF007210653
RF007210654
RF007210655
RF007211067

Customer Box Number

RF026707239
RF026707240
RF026707241
RF026707236
RF026707237
RF026707238
RF026707242

RF026707243
RF026707248
RF029219749
RF029219750
RF029219751
RF029219752
RF029219757
RF029219839
RF029219843

RF007210652
RF007210672
RF007210691
RF007210739
RF026707475

RF007210613
RF007210614
RF007210653
RF007210654
RF007210655
RF007211067

261898830 PDBO8
261898802 PDBO8
261898814 PDBO8
261898821 PDBO8
261898829 PDBO8
261898828 PDB0O8
261898850 PDB0O8
261898843 PDBO8
261898807 PDBO8
261898797 PDBO8
261898832 PDBO8
261898853 PDBO8
261898812 PDBO8
261898833 PDBO8
163868769 PDB0S8
163868645 PDB0S8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
431475942 PDBO08
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
261898874 PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
431475940 PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8

Customer ID Customer Name

DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ

Division Name

LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB



BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX
BOX

RF007211068
RF026707235
RF026707244
RF026707249
RF029219754
RF029219755
RF029219756
RF029219837
RF029219838
RF029219840
RF029219841
RF029219844
RF029220674
RF029220675
RF029220676

RF007211068
RF026707235
RF026707244
RF026707249
RF029219754
RF029219755
RF029219756
RF029219837
RF029219838
RF029219840
RF029219841
RF029219844
RF029220674
RF029220675
RF029220676

261898991 BOX 2

431475936

RF007210632
RF007210633
RF007210635
RF007210649
RF007210740
RF007210741

RF007210632
RF007210633
RF007210635
RF007210649
RF007210740
RF007210741

PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8

431475936 PDBO8

PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8

DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ
DEQ

LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB



Division ID Department ID Department Name

LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB

AQM

AQM

AQM

AQM

AQM

AQM

AQM

AQM

AQM

TS

AQM

AQM

AQM

AQM
INORGANIC
ADMIN
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
TS
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
INORGANIC
INORGANIC
INORGANIC
INORGANIC
INORGANIC
INORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC

AQ MONITORING
AQ MONITORING
AQ MONITORING
AQ MONITORING
AQ MONITORING
AQ MONITORING
AQ MONITORING
AQ MONITORING
AQ MONITORING

TECHNICAL SERVICES

AQ MONITORING
AQ MONITORING
AQ MONITORING
AQ MONITORING
Organic
ADMINISTRATION
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC

TECHNICAL SERVICES

ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
INORGANIC
INORGANIC
INORGANIC
INORGANIC
INORGANIC
INORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC

Valid Department
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

Status

At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain

Receipt Date

3/6/2007
3/6/2007
3/6/2007
3/6/2007
3/6/2007
3/6/2007
3/6/2007
3/6/2007
3/6/2007
3/6/2007
3/6/2007
3/6/2007
3/6/2007
3/6/2007
1/16/2013
11/28/2007
2/14/2018
2/14/2018
2/14/2018
2/14/2018
2/14/2018
2/14/2018
2/14/2018
7/2/2015
2/14/2018
2/14/2018
2/14/2018
2/14/2018
2/14/2018
2/14/2018
2/14/2018
2/14/2018
2/14/2018
4/24/2007
9/28/2016
9/28/2016
6/5/2017
6/5/2017
6/5/2017
7/2/2015
9/28/2016
9/28/2016
9/28/2016
9/28/2016
9/28/2016
9/28/2016



LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB
LAB

ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
INORGANIC
INORGANIC
INORGANIC
INORGANIC
INORGANIC
INORGANIC
INORGANIC
INORGANIC

ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
ORGANIC
INORGANIC
INORGANIC
INORGANIC
INORGANIC
INORGANIC
INORGANIC
INORGANIC
INORGANIC

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain
At Iron Mountain

9/28/2016
2/14/2018
2/14/2018
2/14/2018
2/14/2018
2/14/2018
2/14/2018
2/14/2018
2/14/2018
2/14/2018
2/14/2018
2/14/2018
2/14/2018
2/14/2018
2/14/2018
2/14/2007

7/2/2015

6/5/2017

6/5/2017

6/5/2017
9/28/2016

6/5/2017

6/5/2017



Major Description

1991 DAY SHEETS ALL SITES
STATE AND LOCAL REVIEW SHEETS
1998 STRIP CHARTS

1999 STRIP CHARTS

1998 STATE & LOCAL REVIEWS
2000 STRIP CHART

FIELD SHEETS

2001 SEPT -DEC PM 25 FIELD FOR
STRIP CHARTS 2003 NEPH S02 TST
2000 RELEASED CASES

2003 STRIP CHARTS

2004 STRIP CHARTS

2005 STRIP CHARTS

2005 NEPH STRIP CHARTS

5971 AQ VOC TO-15 1999-2000
REORGAIZATION & MEETING NOTES
TO-15 AUTOCAN 5971 GCMS
AUTOCAN 5971 GCMS TO-15
AUTOCAN 5971GAMS TO-15
AUTOCAN 5971 GCMS TO-15
AUTOCAN 5971 GCMS TO-15
AUTOCAN 5971 GCMS TO-15
AUTOCAN 5971 GCMS TO-15
SPOTS CREDIT CARD REQS

51968 ECD HERB 515.4/6640
8321 WATERS LCMSMS

5973 ENTECH TO-15

5973 ENTECH TO-15

5973 ENTECH TO-15

5973 ENTECH TO-15

HRGCMS 1614

GCMX ATOMX P & TVOC 8260 524

P&T GCMS ATOMX VOC 8260 GX524

DAR

IC RAW DATA CI 504 NO3N
IC RAW DATA PACKS NH3N
ICP DES 2010 DATA JAN-AUG
ICP DES 09-12-2010 DATA
ICPMS DATA 2-2010-11-2010
ORGANIC RAW DATA WET CHEM
GC-MS SEMI-VOLS PSP

GC MS SEMI VOLS PSP

GC MS SEMI VOLS PSP
GC-MS SEMI-VOLS PSP
GC-MS SEMI-VOLS PSP
GC-MS SEMI-VOLS PSP

Minor Description

1996

FB VIS KFR FH BKS

NEPH:MGB SIS SPR:CFS SEL GPS
1998-1999 DAY SHEETS
COIMRM 03-CJH

FRM

2001 DAY SHEETS

2002 MET BIG RCK GRD CJH MUL

CO 03 ALL NOX
NEPH
NEPH

WS & WP PT'S 2006

REVIEW COMMITTEE MISC NOTES
MAY 2009-JULY 2009

JULY 2009-JULY 2009

AUG 2009-DEC 2009

APR 2010-MAY 2010

MAR 2010-APR 2010

FEB 2010-MAR 2010
DEC2009-FEB 2010

RAW DATA 07-2010-06-2011
RAW DATA 02-2011-12-2011
JULY 2011-OCT 2011

JUNE 2011-JULY 2011

MAY 2011-JUNE 2011

MAY 2010-APR 2011

JULY 2010-APRIL 2011

AUG 2010-FEB 2011

FEB 2011-AUG 2011 GX624

IC RAW DATA INORGANIC
IC RAW DATA INORGANIC

PHYSICALS TURBIDITY 6-07 04-10
#52881 AGILENT
CHROMATOGRAPHY

HV PESTS

HV BNA

HV BNA

HV PESTS

HV PESTS

HV PESTS

From Date

1991
1996
1998
1999
1998
2000
1/1/1998
9/1/2001
2002
2000
2003
2004
2005
2005
1/1/1999
1/1/2004
5/1/2009
7/1/2009
8/1/2009
4/1/2010
3/1/2010
2/1/2010
12/1/2009
1/1/2007
7/1/2010
2/1/2011
7/1/2011
6/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2010
7/1/2010
8/1/2010
2/1/2011
2002
2011
2011
2010
2007
2010
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012

To Date

1991

1996

1998

1999

1999

2000
5/31/2000
12/31/2001
2002

2000

2003

2004

2005

2005
12/31/2006
12/31/2007
7/31/2009
7/31/2009
12/31/2009
5/31/2010
4/30/2010
3/31/2010
2/28/2010
12/31/2008
6/30/2011
12/31/2011
10/31/2011
7/31/2011
6/30/2011
4/30/2011
4/30/2011
2/28/2011
8/31/2011
2002

2012

2012

2010

2010

2010

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012



GC-MS SEMI-VOLS PSP

8321 POCLS WATERS LCMSMS
51968 ECD HERB 515.4/6640

51968 ECD HERB 515.4/6640

5973 ENTECH TO-15

5973 ENTECH TO-15

5973 ENTECH TO-15

5890-5971 PUF-TO-13

5890-5977 PUF-TO-13

HRGCMS 1699

HRGCMS 1698

P&T GCMS ATOMX VOC 8260 GX
51154 GC FID DX HCID

WATERS LCMS MS 1694 PHARMS
P&T GCMS ATOMX VOC 8260GX524
DATA APPROVAL REPORTS

RAW DATA ICPOES METALS

RAW DATA PACKS NH3 - N BY IC
RAW DATA PACKS OLD DX120 INSTR
RAW DATA PACKS 3-25-13 -9-3-13
IC RAW DATA CI 504 NO3N

ICP DES 2011 DATA

ICP DES 2009&2011 DATA TKN AMM

HV PESTS

DEC 2011-OCT 2012
AUG 2011-MAR 2012
APR 2012-SEPT 2012
JUNE 2012-SEPT 2012
FEB 2012-MAY 2012
NOV 2011-JAN 2012
JULY 2012-NOV 2012
FEB 2012-JUNE 2012
MAR 2009-OCT 2012
JUNE 2010-SEPT 2012
OCT 2011-JUNE 2012
MAR 2008-FEB 2012
MAY 2008-DEC 2012
JULY 2012-NOV 2012
DARS

INORGANIC

08-27-12 03-13-2013
ANIONG BY IC 2010-2013
NH3N IC

IC RAW DATA INORGANIC

TRACEABILITY LOG AMM 2011 PART

2012
12/1/2011
8/1/2011
4/1/2012
6/1/2012
2/1/2012
11/1/2011
7/1/2012
2/1/2012
3/1/2009
6/1/2010
10/1/2011
3/1/2008
5/1/2008
7/1/2012
1/1/2003
7/1/2009
8/27/2012
10/21/2010
3/25/2013
2012
2011
2009

2012
10/31/2012
3/31/2012
7/31/2012
9/30/2012
5/31/2012
1/31/2012
11/30/2012
6/30/2012
10/31/2012
9/30/2012
6/30/2012
2/28/2012
12/31/2012
11/30/2012
7/15/2003
9/1/2011
3/13/2013
12/26/2013
9/3/2013
2013

2011

2011



Create Date Destruction Indicator Alpha From AlphaTo Record Code Record Code Description

1991 1991
1996 1996
1998 1998
1999 1999
1998 1999
2000 2000
1998 2000
2001 2001
2002 2002
20001024 20001152
2003 2003
2004 2004
2005 2005
2005 2005
2007 2008
UNDEFINED 20021051 -20021404

11/28/2011 8/29/2012
11/7/2011 8/13/2012

UNDEFINED 20120001 20120599
20120628 20120918
20121207 20131003
20120821 20121206
20121009 20121224
20120730 20120928
20120605 20120723



20120202 20120601

PERMANENT
2009 2011

9/5/2012 4/26/2013



Hold Code Event Date Destruction Eligibility Date = Boxlmagedindicator Reference 1 Reference 2
2001
2006
2008
2009 PMC SML BKS LCM
2009
2010
2010
2011
2012 KFP HAL VEN
2012
2013
2014 BOX 3 OF 3
2015
2015
2016
2018
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022



1/1/2013

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023



Transmittal Received Box Type Long Description

yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2
yes 1.2

yes 1.2



yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2



DEQ Records Destruction Authorization Form

Before destroying records, email this form to your manager & RecordsRequest@deq.state.or.us to obtain authorization.

Authorization is by email only, no signatures required.

Records destruction procedure DEQ Retention Schedule State General Retention Schedule

Program/section name: LEAD
Program staff requesting destruction: Sara Krepps
Approving Manager: Lori Pillsbury

Date approved by records officer:
Date destroyed:

Contents (any additional description or attach
detailed list) Date(s)

Schedule Name/ # (select from dropdown Series # (from

in space below) schedule) Series Name (from schedule) Retention period (from schedule) SKP Barcode Customer Box Number

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy 1991 DAY SHEETS ALL SITES 1991 261898830 261898830
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy STATE AND LOCAL REVIEW SHEETS 1996 261898802 261898802
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy 1998 STRIP CHARTS 1998 261898814 261898814
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)Inorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy 1999 STRIP CHARTS 1999 261898821 261898821
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)Inorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy 1998 STATE & LOCAL REVIEWS 1999 261898829 261898829
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)Inorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy 2000 STRIP CHART 2000 261898828 261898828
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)Inorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy FIELD SHEETS 5/31/2000 261898850 261898850
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy 2001 SEPT -DEC PM 25 FIELD FOR 12/31/2001 261898843 261898843
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)Inorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy STRIP CHARTS 2003 NEPH S02 TST 2002 261898807 261898807
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 163 Lab Work Order Files a) Inorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b) All other records: retain 10 years, destroy 2000 RELEASED CASES 2000 261898797 261898797
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy 2003 STRIP CHARTS 2003 261898832 261898832
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy 2004 STRIP CHARTS 2004 261898853 261898853
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy 2005 STRIP CHARTS 2005 261898812 261898812
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy 2005 NEPH STRIP CHARTS 2005 261898833 261898833
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy 5971 AQ VOC TO-15 1999-2000 12/31/2006 163868769 163868769
State General Schedule : 166-300 166-300-0015 Administrative Records Retention: Retain 2 years, destroy REORGANIZATION & MEETING NOTES 12/31/2007 163868645 163868645
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)Inorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy TO-15 AUTOCAN 5971 GCMS 7/31/2009 RF026707239 RF026707239
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy AUTOCAN 5971 GCMS TO-15 7/31/2009 RF026707240 RF026707240
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)Inorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy AUTOCAN 5971GAMS TO-15 12/31/2009 RF026707241 RF026707241
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy AUTOCAN 5971 GCMS TO-15 5/31/2010 RF026707236 RF026707236
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)Inorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy AUTOCAN 5971 GCMS TO-15 4/30/2010 RF026707237 RF026707237
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy AUTOCAN 5971 GCMS TO-15 3/31/2010 RF026707238 RF026707238
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy AUTOCAN 5971 GCMS TO-15 2/28/2010 RF026707242 RF026707242
State General Schedule : 166-300 166-300-0025 Financial Records (a) Retain application and approvals: 3 years after card cancelled, revoked, or denied, destroy; (b) Retain all other credit card SPOTS CREDIT CARD REQS 12/31/2008 431475942 431475942
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy 51968 ECD HERB 515.4/6640 6/30/2011 RF026707243 RF026707243
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy 8321 WATERS LCMSMS 12/31/2011 RF026707248 RF026707248
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy 5973 ENTECH TO-15 10/31/2011 RF029219749 RF029219749
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)Inorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy 5973 ENTECH TO-15 7/31/2011 RF029219750 RF029219750
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)Inorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy 5973 ENTECH TO-15 6/30/2011 RF029219751 RF029219751
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)Inorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy 5973 ENTECH TO-15 4/30/2011 RF029219752 RF029219752
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy HRGCMS 1614 4/30/2011 RF029219757 RF029219757
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)Inorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy GCMX ATOMX P & T VOC 8260 524 2/28/2011 RF029219839 RF029219839
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy P&T GCMS ATOMX VOC 8260 GX524 8/31/2011 RF029219843 RF029219843
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 163 Lab Work Order Files a) Inorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b) All other records: retain 10 years, destroy DAR 2002 261898874 261898874
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy IC RAW DATA Cl 504 NO3N 2012 RF007210652 RF007210652
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy IC RAW DATA PACKS NH3N 7/4/1905 RF007210672 RF007210672
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy ICP DES 2010 DATA JAN-AUG 7/2/1905 RF007210691 RF007210691
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy ICP DES 09-12-2010 DATA 2010 RF007210739 RF007210739
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy ICPMS DATA 2-2010-11-2010 2010 RF026707475 RF026707475
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)Inorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy ORGANIC RAW DATA WET CHEM 2012 431475940 431475940
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)Inorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy GC-MS SEMI-VOLS PSP 2012 RF007210613 RF007210613
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)Inorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy GC MS SEMI VOLS PSP 2012 RF007210614 RF007210614
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy GC MS SEMI VOLS PSP 2012 RF007210653 RF007210653
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)Inorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy GC-MS SEMI-VOLS PSP 7/4/1905 RF007210654 RF007210654
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy GC-MS SEMI-VOLS PSP 7/4/1905 RF007210655 RF007210655
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy GC-MS SEMI-VOLS PSP 2012 RF007211067 RF007211067
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy GC-MS SEMI-VOLS PSP 2012 RF007211068 RF007211068
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy 8321 POCLS WATERS LCMSMS 10/31/2012 RF026707235 RF026707235
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy 51968 ECD HERB 515.4/6640 3/31/2012 RF026707244 RF026707244
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy 51968 ECD HERB 515.4/6640 7/31/2012 RF026707249 RF026707249
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy 5973 ENTECH TO-15 9/30/2012 RF029219754 RF029219754
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)Inorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy 5973 ENTECH TO-15 5/31/2012 RF029219755 RF029219755
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)Inorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy 5973 ENTECH TO-15 1/31/2012 RF029219756 RF029219756
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)Inorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy 5890-5971 PUF-TO-13 11/30/2012 RF029219837 RF029219837
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy 5890-5977 PUF-TO-13 6/30/2012 RF029219838 RF029219838
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)Inorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy HRGCMS 1699 10/31/2012 RF029219840 RF029219840
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy HRGCMS 1698 9/30/2012 RF029219841 RF029219841
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)Inorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy P&T GCMS ATOMX VOC 8260 GX 6/30/2012 RF029219844 RF029219844
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy 51154 GC FID DX HCID 2/28/2012 RF029220674 RF029220674
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy WATERS LCMS MS 1694 PHARMS 12/31/2012 RF029220675 RF029220675
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy P&T GCMS ATOMX VOC 8260GX524 11/30/2012 RF029220676 RF029220676
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 163 Lab Work Order Files a) Inorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b) All other records: retain 10 years, destroy DATA APPROVAL REPORTS 7/15/2003 261898991 BOX 2
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)lnorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy RAW DATA ICPOES METALS 9/1/2011 431475936 431475936
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)Inorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy RAW DATA PACKS NH3 - N BY IC 3/13/2013 RF007210632 RF007210632
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 148 Environmental Raw Data a)Inorganic drinking water metal records: retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records: retain 10 years, destroy RAW DATA PACKS OLD DX120 INSTR 12/26/2013 RF007210633 RF007210633


https://ormswd2.synergydcs.com/HPRMWebDrawer/Record/5792800/File/document
http://sos.oregon.gov/archives/Documents/recordsmgmt/sched/schedule-deq.pdf
http://sos.oregon.gov/archives/Documents/recordsmgmt/sched/schedule-deq.pdf
https://secure.sos.state.or.us/oard/displayDivisionRules.action?selectedDivision=591
https://secure.sos.state.or.us/oard/viewSingleRule.action;JSESSIONID_OARD=lSUZtgouc3_hm4X2-QzgdT0cO51XJl1wEHIhoWWruXZyWCIgpDSA!1534383011?ruleVrsnRsn=26285
https://secure.sos.state.or.us/oard/viewSingleRule.action;JSESSIONID_OARD=lSUZtgouc3_hm4X2-QzgdT0cO51XJl1wEHIhoWWruXZyWCIgpDSA!1534383011?ruleVrsnRsn=26297
http://sos.oregon.gov/archives/Documents/recordsmgmt/sched/schedule-deq.pdf

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009

148 Environmental Raw Data
148 Environmental Raw Data
148 Environmental Raw Data
148 Environmental Raw Data

a)lnorganic drinking water metal records:
a)lnorganic drinking water metal records:
a)lnorganic drinking water metal records:
a)lnorganic drinking water metal records:

retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records:
retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records:
retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records:
retain 12 years, destroy b)All other records:

retain 10 years, destroy
retain 10 years, destroy
retain 10 years, destroy
retain 10 years, destroy

RAW DATA PACKS 3-25-13 -9-3-13 9/3/2013
IC RAW DATA Cl 504 NO3N 2013
ICP DES 2011 DATA 7/3/1905
ICP DES 2009&2011 DATA TKN AMM 7/3/1905

RF007210635 RF007210635
RF007210649 RF007210649
RF007210740 RF007210740
RF007210741 RF007210741
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Lab
Lab
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PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8
PDBO8

MASTER DIVISION
MASTER DIVISION
MASTER DIVISION
MASTER DIVISION
MASTER DIVISION
MASTER DIVISION
MASTER DIVISION
MASTER DIVISION
MASTER DIVISION
MASTER DIVISION
MASTER DIVISION
MASTER DIVISION
MASTER DIVISION
MASTER DIVISION

MASTER DEPARTMENT
MASTER DEPARTMENT
MASTER DEPARTMENT
MASTER DEPARTMENT
MASTER DEPARTMENT
MASTER DEPARTMENT
MASTER DEPARTMENT
MASTER DEPARTMENT
MASTER DEPARTMENT
MASTER DEPARTMENT
MASTER DEPARTMENT
MASTER DEPARTMENT
MASTER DEPARTMENT
MASTER DEPARTMENT



Customer Box Nt SKP Box Nbr

57 OP00481983
219 OP00482121
227 OP00482129
290 OP00482186
291 OP00482187
292 OP00482188
300 OP00482196
301 OP00482197
302 OP00482198
303 OP00482199
304 OP00482200
307 OP00482203
308 OP00482204
311 OP00482207
312 OP00482208
315 OP00482211
316 OP00482212
317 OP00482213
318 OP00482214
321 OP00482217
322 OP00482218
332 OP00482221
340 OP00482229
349 OP00482238
350 OP00482239
849 0OP00482660
862 OP00482673
871 OP00482682
975 OP00482777
980 OP00482782
984 OP00482786
985 0OP00482787
992 0OP00482794

1001 OP00482800
1002 OP00482801
1005 OP00482804
1006 OP00482805
1007 OP00482806
1008 OP00482807
1009 OP00482808
1010 OP00482809
1012 OP00482811
1019 OP00482817
1023 OP00482821
1024 OP00482822
1029 OP00482827

Reference Number 1

LABINO EI-1
LABINDE1-4
LABINDE1-5
LABAQMB4
LABINOCS8
LABINOC6
LABAQMB5
LABINOD2
LABINOC10
LABINOCS
LABINOC7
LABINOD3
LABAQMB2
LABINOCS
LABINOD1
LABINOC2
LABINOC4
LABAQMB1
LABAQMB3
LABINOC1
LABINOC3
LABORGANICAL10
LABORGANICAL8
LABORGANICALS
LABORGANICAL12
LABINOE4
LABINOE3
LABINOE2
LABQAA2
LABAQMF2
LABAQMF3
LABAQMF1
LABINOF1
LABINOB9
LABINOB7
LABINOA10
LABINOAS
LABINOA17
LABINOA15
LABINOA14
LABINOA16
LABINOA12
LABINOB6
LABINOA11
LABINOA13
LABINOBS

Reference Number 2

41-016-0026-20
41-016-0025-36
41-016-0025-30
41-031-0063-26
41-031-0063-17
41-031-0063-18
41-031-0063-28
41-031-0063-19
41-031-0063-20
41-031-0063-11
41-031-0063-12
41-031-0063-21
41-031-0063-22
41-031-0063-05
41-031-0063-06
41-031-0063-31
41-031-0063-32
41-031-0063-23
41-031-0063-24
41-031-0063-07
41-031-0063-08
41-016-0007-25
41-016-0007-35
41-016-0007-30
41-016-0007-21
41-015-0056-03
41-015-0056-22
41-015-0056-23
41-016-0036-08
41-016-0036-17
41-016-0036-03
41-016-0036-04
41-016-0036-11
41-012-0046-13
41-012-0046-14
41-025-0070-03
41-025-0070-07
41-025-0070-01
41-025-0070-15
41-025-0070-12
41-025-0070-02
41-025-0070-13
41-012-0046-16
41-025-0070-08
41-025-0070-11
41-012-0046-17

Major Minor Alpha



1030 OP00482828
1041 OP00482839
1042 OP00482840
1044 OP00482842
1045 OP00482843
1076 OP00482860
1114 OP00482891
1135 OP00482912
1168 OP00482940
1183 OP00482955
1198 OP00482967
1209 OP00482978
1213 OP00482982
1234 OP00483000
1236 OP00483001
1237 OP00483002
1238 OP00483003
1239 OP00483004
1240 OP00483005
1241 OP00483006
1242 OP00483007
1245 OP00483010
1248 OP00483013
1251 OP00483016
1252 OP00483017
1253 OP00483018
1254 OP00483019
1255 OP00483020
1256 OP00483021
1257 OP00483022
1258 OP00483023
1259 OP00483024
1260 OP00483025
1261 OP00483026
1262 OP00483027
1263 OP00483028
1264 OP00483029
1265 OP00483030
1267 OP00483032
1269 OP00483034
1270 OP00483035
1271 OP00483036
1272 OP00483037
1273 OP00483038
1274 OP00483039
1276 OP00483041
1278 OP00483043

LABINOBS
LABINOB2
LABINOB11
LABINOB3
LABINOB1
LABORGANICA1-22
LABORGANICA1-23
LABORGANICA1-20
LABINOB10
LABAQMD1
LABAQMF5
LABWQA1
LABQAA1L
LABINOB44
LABINOB41
LABINOB39
LABINOB38
LABINOB12
LABINOB19
LABINOB65
LABINOB60
LABINOB52
LABINOB54
LABINOA4
LABINOA3
LABINOA2
LABINOB51
LABINOB50
LABINOB62
LABINOB61
LABINOB32
LABINOB67
LABINOB66
LABINOB46
LABINOB26
LABINOB25
LABINOB20
LABINOB27
LABINOB59
LABINOB4
LABINOB64
LABINOB63
LABINOB37
LABINOB36
LABINOB47
LABINOB18
LABINOB21

41-012-0046-18
41-012-0046-19
41-012-0046-20
41-012-0046-11
41-012-0046-12
41-015-0076-33
41-015-0076-34
41-015-0076-29
41-015-0066-27
41-015-0066-02
41-027-0062-25
41-027-0062-19
41-027-0062-29
41-026-0030-29
41-026-0030-17
41-026-0030-11
41-026-0030-05
41-026-0030-37
41-026-0030-30
41-026-0030-27
41-026-0030-02
41-026-0030-14
41-025-0070-35
41-025-0070-14
41-025-0070-09
41-025-0070-17
41-026-0030-28
41-026-0030-23
41-026-0030-26
41-026-0030-21
41-026-0030-34
41-026-0030-24
41-026-0030-12
41-026-0030-10
41-026-0030-36
41-026-0030-33
41-026-0030-35
41-026-0030-20
41-025-0070-28
41-026-0030-09
41-026-0030-25
41-026-0030-13
41-026-0030-15
41-026-0030-03
41-026-0030-16
41-026-0030-22
41-025-0070-23



1279 OP00483044
1281 OP00483046
1282 OP00483047
1283 OP00483048
1284 OP00483049
1285 OP00483050
1286 OP00483051
1287 OP00483052
1288 OP00483053
1289 OP00483054
1294 OP00483059
1297 OP00483062
1298 OP00483063
1299 OP00483064
1301 OP00483065
1302 OP00483066
1348 OP00483104
1358 OP00483114
1363 OP00483119
1366 OP00483122
1377 OP00483133
1378 OP00483134
1385 OP00483139
1473 OP00483207
1475 OP00483208
1478 OP00483210
1479 OP00483211
1480 OP00483212
1481 OP00483213
1484 OP00483216
1485 OP00483217
1486 OP00483218
1487 OP00483219
1488 OP00483220
1493 OP00483225
1494 OP00483226
1495 OP00483227
1496 OP00483228
1501 OP00483233
1502 OP00483234
1503 OP00483235
1504 OP00483236
1505 OP00483237
1506 OP00483238
1516 OP00483244
1598 OP00483310
1599 OP00483311

LABINOB22
LABINOB68
LABINOB17
LABINOB16
LABINOB43
LABINOB42
LABINOB23
LABINOB15
LABINOB14
LABINOB13
LABINOB58
LABINOB53
LABINOAG6
LABINOA1
LABINOAS
LABINOA7
LABAQME3
LABAQMC2
LABAQMA1
LABINOE1
LABAQME1
LABAQME2
LABAQMC1
LABAQMA20
LABAQMA17
LABAQMA27
LABAQMA24
LABAQMA32
LABAQMA28
LABAQMA21
LABAQMA23
LABAQMA22
LABAQMA25
LABAQMA31
LABAQMA34
LABAQMA29
LABAQMA30
LABAQMA26
LABAQMA14
LABAQMA16
LABAQMA35
LABAQMA18
LABAQMA33
LABAQMA36
LABAQMQ3
LABAQMA9
LABAQM11

41-025-0070-41
41-025-0070-26
41-026-0030-07
41-026-0030-01
41-026-0030-31
41-026-0030-19
41-026-0030-38
41-026-0030-18
41-026-0030-32
41-026-0030-04
41-025-0070-39
41-025-0070-24
41-025-0070-05
41-025-0070-16
41-025-0070-06
41-025-0070-10
41-015-0067-34
41-015-0067-36
41-015-0067-11
41-015-0067-30
41-015-0067-23
41-015-0067-24
41-015-0067-08
41-015-0077-36
41-015-0077-27
41-015-0077-28
41-015-0077-22
41-015-0077-19
41-015-0077-20
41-015-0077-29
41-015-0077-30
41-015-0077-21
41-015-0077-13
41-015-0077-14
41-015-0077-23
41-015-0077-24
41-015-0077-15
41-015-0077-16
41-015-0077-25
41-015-0077-26
41-015-0077-17
41-015-0077-18
41-015-0077-09
41-015-0077-10
41-029-0023-06
41-029-0041-21
41-029-0041-22
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1626 OP00483330
1639 OP00483339
1640 OP00483340
1648 OP00483345
1649 OP00483346
1651 OP00483348
1668 OP00483364
1670 OP00483366
1688 OP00483374
1689 OP00483375

LABAQMA4
LABAQMAS
LABAQMA7
LABAQMA1
LABAQMAS
LABAQMA2
LABAQMA19
LABAQMAG6
LABAQMA12
LABAQMA36A
LABAQMA13
LABAQMA36B
LABAQMA15
LABAQMA10

41-029-0041-23
41-029-0041-15
41-029-0041-25
41-029-0041-26
41-029-0041-18
41-029-0041-19
41-029-0041-20
41-027-0063-33
41-027-0063-34
41-027-0063-26
41-027-0063-30
41-027-0063-22
41-027-0063-31
41-027-0063-32
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Long Description



DEQ Records Destruction Authorization Form

Before destroying records, email this form to your manager & RecordsRequest@deq.state.or.us to obtain authorization.

Authorization is by email only, no signatures required.

Records destruction procedure

Program/section name: LEAD

DEQ Retention Schedule

Program staff requesting destruction: Sara Krepps

Approving Manager:

Lori Pillsbury

State General Retention Schedule

Date approved by records officer:

Date destroyed:

Schedule Name/ # (select from dropdown

in space below)

Series # (from
schedule)

Series Name (from schedule)

Retention period (from schedule)

Contents (any additional description or attach

detailed list)

SKP Barcode

Reference Number :

Reference Number

2

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy Contents Unknown. Oldest record boxes transferred 2020 0OP00481983 LABINO EI-1 41-016-0026-20
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy to Iron Mountain in 1990s. Applying maximum 2020 0P00482121 LABINDE1-4 41-016-0025-36
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy retention period on schedule of 20 years. 2020 0OP00482129 LABINDE1-5 41-016-0025-30
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0P00482186 LABAQMB4 41-031-0063-26
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0P00482187 LABINOC8 41-031-0063-17
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0P00482188 LABINOC6 41-031-0063-18
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0OP00482196 LABAQMB5 41-031-0063-28
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0P00482197 LABINOD?2 41-031-0063-19
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0P00482198 LABINOC10 41-031-0063-20
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0P00482199 LABINOCS 41-031-0063-11
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0OP00482200 LABINOC? 41-031-0063-12
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0P00482203 LABINOD3 41-031-0063-21
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0OP00482204 LABAQMB2 41-031-0063-22
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0P00482207 LABINOCO 41-031-0063-05
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0OP00482208 LABINOD1 41-031-0063-06
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0P00482211 LABINOC2 41-031-0063-31
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0OP00482212 LABINOC4 41-031-0063-32
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0P00482213 LABAQMB1 41-031-0063-23
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0P00482214 LABAQMB3 41-031-0063-24
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0P00482217 LABINOC1 41-031-0063-07
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0OP00482218 LABINOC3 41-031-0063-08
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0P00482221 LABORGANICAL10 41-016-0007-25
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0OP00482229 LABORGANICAL8 41-016-0007-35
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0P00482238 LABORGANICALS  41-016-0007-30
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0P00482239 LABORGANICAL12 41-016-0007-21
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0P00482660 LABINOE4 41-015-0056-03
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0OP00482673 LABINOE3 41-015-0056-22
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0OP00482682 LABINOE2 41-015-0056-23
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0OP00482777 LABQAA2 41-016-0036-08
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0P00482782 LABAQMF2 41-016-0036-17
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0OP00482786 LABAQMF3 41-016-0036-03
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0P00482787 LABAQMF1 41-016-0036-04
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0OP00482794 LABINOF1 41-016-0036-11
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0OP00482800 LABINOB9 41-012-0046-13
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0P00482801 LABINOB?7 41-012-0046-14
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0OP00482804 LABINOA10O 41-025-0070-03
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0OP00482805 LABINOA9 41-025-0070-07
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0P00482806 LABINOA17 41-025-0070-01
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0OP00482807 LABINOA15 41-025-0070-15
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0P00482808 LABINOA14 41-025-0070-12
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0OP00482809 LABINOA16 41-025-0070-02
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0P00482811 LABINOA12 41-025-0070-13
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0P00482817 LABINOB6 41-012-0046-16
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0P00482821 LABINOA11 41-025-0070-08
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0P00482822 LABINOA13 41-025-0070-11
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0P00482827 LABINOBS8 41-012-0046-17
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0P00482828 LABINOB5S 41-012-0046-18
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0P00482839 LABINOB2 41-012-0046-19
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0P00482840 LABINOB11 41-012-0046-20
DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 153 Environmental Data Summary retain 20 years, destroy 2020 0P00482842 LABINOB3 41-012-0046-11


https://ormswd2.synergydcs.com/HPRMWebDrawer/Record/5792800/File/document
http://sos.oregon.gov/archives/Documents/recordsmgmt/sched/schedule-deq.pdf
http://sos.oregon.gov/archives/Documents/recordsmgmt/sched/schedule-deq.pdf
https://secure.sos.state.or.us/oard/displayDivisionRules.action?selectedDivision=591
https://secure.sos.state.or.us/oard/viewSingleRule.action;JSESSIONID_OARD=lSUZtgouc3_hm4X2-QzgdT0cO51XJl1wEHIhoWWruXZyWCIgpDSA!1534383011?ruleVrsnRsn=26285
https://secure.sos.state.or.us/oard/viewSingleRule.action;JSESSIONID_OARD=lSUZtgouc3_hm4X2-QzgdT0cO51XJl1wEHIhoWWruXZyWCIgpDSA!1534383011?ruleVrsnRsn=26297
http://sos.oregon.gov/archives/Documents/recordsmgmt/sched/schedule-deq.pdf
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OP00483104
0OP00483114
OP00483119
0OP00483122
OP00483133
0OP00483134
OP00483139
0OP00483207
0OP00483208

LABINOB1

LABORGANICA1-22
LABORGANICA1-23
LABORGANICA1-20

LABINOB10
LABAQMD1
LABAQMF5
LABWQA1
LABQAA1
LABINOB44
LABINOB41
LABINOB39
LABINOB38
LABINOB12
LABINOB19
LABINOB65
LABINOB60
LABINOB52
LABINOB54
LABINOA4
LABINOA3
LABINOA2
LABINOB51
LABINOB50
LABINOB62
LABINOB61
LABINOB32
LABINOBG67
LABINOB66
LABINOB46
LABINOB26
LABINOB25
LABINOB20
LABINOB27
LABINOB59
LABINOB4
LABINOB64
LABINOB63
LABINOB37
LABINOB36
LABINOB47
LABINOB18
LABINOB21
LABINOB22
LABINOB68
LABINOB17
LABINOB16
LABINOB43
LABINOB42
LABINOB23
LABINOB15
LABINOB14
LABINOB13
LABINOB58
LABINOBS53
LABINOAG6
LABINOA1
LABINOAS
LABINOA?7
LABAQME3
LABAQMC2
LABAQMA1
LABINOE1
LABAQME1
LABAQME2
LABAQMC1
LABAQMA20
LABAQMA17

41-012-0046-12
41-015-0076-33
41-015-0076-34
41-015-0076-29
41-015-0066-27
41-015-0066-02
41-027-0062-25
41-027-0062-19
41-027-0062-29
41-026-0030-29
41-026-0030-17
41-026-0030-11
41-026-0030-05
41-026-0030-37
41-026-0030-30
41-026-0030-27
41-026-0030-02
41-026-0030-14
41-025-0070-35
41-025-0070-14
41-025-0070-09
41-025-0070-17
41-026-0030-28
41-026-0030-23
41-026-0030-26
41-026-0030-21
41-026-0030-34
41-026-0030-24
41-026-0030-12
41-026-0030-10
41-026-0030-36
41-026-0030-33
41-026-0030-35
41-026-0030-20
41-025-0070-28
41-026-0030-09
41-026-0030-25
41-026-0030-13
41-026-0030-15
41-026-0030-03
41-026-0030-16
41-026-0030-22
41-025-0070-23
41-025-0070-41
41-025-0070-26
41-026-0030-07
41-026-0030-01
41-026-0030-31
41-026-0030-19
41-026-0030-38
41-026-0030-18
41-026-0030-32
41-026-0030-04
41-025-0070-39
41-025-0070-24
41-025-0070-05
41-025-0070-16
41-025-0070-06
41-025-0070-10
41-015-0067-34
41-015-0067-36
41-015-0067-11
41-015-0067-30
41-015-0067-23
41-015-0067-24
41-015-0067-08
41-015-0077-36
41-015-0077-27
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2008-0009
2008-0009
2008-0009
2008-0009
2008-0009
2008-0009
2008-0009
2008-0009
2008-0009
2008-0009
2008-0009
2008-0009
2008-0009
2008-0009
2008-0009
2008-0009

153 Environmental Data Summary
153 Environmental Data Summary
153 Environmental Data Summary
153 Environmental Data Summary
153 Environmental Data Summary
153 Environmental Data Summary
153 Environmental Data Summary
153 Environmental Data Summary
153 Environmental Data Summary
153 Environmental Data Summary
153 Environmental Data Summary
153 Environmental Data Summary
153 Environmental Data Summary
153 Environmental Data Summary
153 Environmental Data Summary
153 Environmental Data Summary
153 Environmental Data Summary
153 Environmental Data Summary
153 Environmental Data Summary
153 Environmental Data Summary
153 Environmental Data Summary
153 Environmental Data Summary
153 Environmental Data Summary
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retain 20 years, destroy
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retain 20 years, destroy
retain 20 years, destroy
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retain 20 years, destroy
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retain 20 years, destroy
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2020
2020
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2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
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2020
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0OP00483210
0OP00483211
0OP00483212
OP00483213
0OP00483216
OP00483217
0OP00483218
OP00483219
0OP00483220
OP00483225
0OP00483226
0OP00483227
0OP00483228
OP00483233
0OP00483234
OP00483235
0OP00483236
0OP00483237
0OP00483238
OP00483244
0OP00483310
OP00483311
0OP00483322
OP00483323
0OP00483327
OP00483328
0OP00483330
OP00483339
0OP00483340
OP00483345
0OP00483346
0OP00483348
0OP00483364
OP00483366
0OP00483374
OP00483375

LABAQMA27
LABAQMA24
LABAQMA32
LABAQMA28
LABAQMA21
LABAQMA23
LABAQMA22
LABAQMA25
LABAQMA31
LABAQMA34
LABAQMA29
LABAQMA30
LABAQMA26
LABAQMA14
LABAQOMA16
LABAQMA35
LABAQMA18
LABAQOMA33
LABAQMA36
LABAQMQ3
LABAQMAS
LABAQM11
LABAQMA4
LABAQMAS
LABAQMA?7
LABAQMAL1
LABAQMAS
LABAQMA2
LABAQMA19
LABAQMAG6
LABAQMA12
LABAQMA36A
LABAQMA13
LABAQMA368B
LABAQMA15
LABAQMA10

41-015-0077-28
41-015-0077-22
41-015-0077-19
41-015-0077-20
41-015-0077-29
41-015-0077-30
41-015-0077-21
41-015-0077-13
41-015-0077-14
41-015-0077-23
41-015-0077-24
41-015-0077-15
41-015-0077-16
41-015-0077-25
41-015-0077-26
41-015-0077-17
41-015-0077-18
41-015-0077-09
41-015-0077-10
41-029-0023-06
41-029-0041-21
41-029-0041-22
41-029-0041-23
41-029-0041-15
41-029-0041-25
41-029-0041-26
41-029-0041-18
41-029-0041-19
41-029-0041-20
41-027-0063-33
41-027-0063-34
41-027-0063-26
41-027-0063-30
41-027-0063-22
41-027-0063-31
41-027-0063-32



[5 Outlook

FW: IRON MOUNTAIN - Final Destruction Listing (PDB08 280517589)

From YELLESETTY Leela * DEQ <leela.yellesetty@deq.oregon.gov>
Date Thu 9/21/2023 3:56 PM

To HO Heidi * DEQ <Heidi.HO@deq.oregon.gov>; KREPPS Sara * DEQ <Sara.KREPPS@deqg.oregon.gov>; MERCER
Kristen * DEQ <Kristen.MERCER@deq.oregon.gov>

0 1 attachment (4 KB)
L0664253.zip;

Hi Heidi, here is the confirmation of completion of one of our Iron Mountain destruction orders. Sara should be
able to provide fundcode info if she hasn’t already.

Kristen, can you add this to our destruction records?

Thanks!
Leela

From: system.support@ironmountain.com <system.support@ironmountain.com>
Sent: Thursday, September 21, 2023 3:52 PM

To: YELLESETTY Leela * DEQ <leela.yellesetty@deq.oregon.gov>

Subject: IRON MOUNTAIN - Final Destruction Listing (PDB08 280517589)

** This is a system-generated message, please do not reply to this email address
as it is not an active email address **

Customer Customer LEELA
ID: PDBO8 \ame: DEQ Contact: . & orrry

MASTER MASTER

Division: 1, \ /< 10N Department: - o\ e TMENT

Address: 2701 NW VAUGHN
SUITE 148
PORTLAND Oregon 97210 United States

Order Box Cubic File
Number: 280517589 Count: 168 Feet: 205.38 Count:0

Service Date: 09/21/2023

FINAL DESTRUCTION LISTING

The Final Destruction Listing details all items that were destroyed



(via secure shredding) per your recent request submitted by the
APPROVER. This is your confirmation that the inventory in DST
status included in this report has been destroyed by Iron
Mountain. This email is systematically generated and cannot be
altered.

Certificate of Destruction: Iron Mountain certifies that the
materials related to shredding services on this email have
entered the destruction process in accordance with our Secure
Shredding workflow so that the information cannot be
reconstructed. Please retain this copy for your records as this will
serve as your official certificate.

Should you have any questions regarding this listing or our
destruction procedures, please contact us.

Destruction Order Processing
IRON MOUNTAIN

destructionorderprocessing@ironmountain.com

www.lronMountain.com
Iron Mountain, 1101 Enterprise Drive, Royersford, PA 19468

Please visit us at www.ironmountain.com ﬂ m B

The information contained in this email message and its attachments is intended only for the private and
confidential use of the recipient(s) named above, unless the sender expressly agrees otherwise. Transmission of
email over the Internet is not a secure communications medium. If you are requesting or have requested the
transmittal of personal data, as defined in applicable privacy laws by means of email or in an attachment to email,
you must select a more secure alternate means of transmittal that supports your obligations to protect such
personal data. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient and/or you have received this email in
error, you must take no action based on the information in this email and you are hereby notified that any
dissemination, misuse or copying or disclosure of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received
this communication in error, please notify us immediately by email and delete the original message.
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Order Description 1

SKP Box Nbr

0OP00481983
0OP00482121
0OP00482129
0OP00482186
0OP00482187
0OP00482188
0OP00482196
0OP00482197
0OP00482198
0OP00482199
0OP00482200
0OP00482203
0OP00482204
0OP00482207
0OP00482208
OP00482211
0OP00482212
0OP00482213
0OP00482214
0OP00482217
0OP00482218
0OP00482221
0OP00482229
0OP00482238
0OP00482239
0OP00482660
0OP00482673
0OP00482682
0OP00482777
0OP00482782
0OP00482786
0OP00482787
0OP00482794
0OP00482800
0OP00482801
0OP00482804
0OP00482805
0OP00482806
0OP00482807
0OP00482808
0OP00482809
0OP00482811
0OP00482817
0OP00482821
0OP00482822
0OP00482827
0OP00482828
0OP00482839
0OP00482840
0OP00482842
0OP00482843
0OP00482860
0OP00482891
0OP00482912
0OP00482940
0OP00482955
0OP00482967
0OP00482978
0OP00482982
0OP00483000
0OP00483001
0OP00483002
0OP00483003
0OP00483004
0OP00483005
0OP00483006
0OP00483007
0OP00483010
0OP00483013
0OP00483016
0OP00483017
0OP00483018
0OP00483019
0OP00483020
0OP00483021
0OP00483022
0OP00483023
0OP00483024
0OP00483025
0OP00483026
0OP00483027
0OP00483028
0OP00483029
0OP00483030
0OP00483032
0OP00483034
0OP00483035
OP00483036
0OP00483037
0OP00483038
OP00483039
0OP00483041
0OP00483043
0OP00483044
0OP00483046
0OP00483047
0OP00483048
0OP00483049
0OP00483050
0OP00483051
0OP00483052
0OP00483053
0OP00483054
0OP00483059
0OP00483062
0OP00483063
0OP00483064
0OP00483065
0OP00483066
0OP00483104
0OP00483114
0OP00483119
0OP00483122
0OP00483133
0OP00483134
0OP00483139
0OP00483207
0OP00483208
0OP00483210
0OP00483211
0OP00483212
0OP00483213
0OP00483216
0OP00483217
0OP00483218
0OP00483219
0OP00483220
0OP00483225
0OP00483226
0OP00483227
0OP00483228
0OP00483233
0OP00483234
0OP00483235
0OP00483236
0OP00483237
0OP00483238
0OP00483244
0OP00483310
0OP00483311
0OP00483322
0OP00483323
0OP00483327
0OP00483328
OP00483330
0OP00483339
0OP00483340
0OP00483345

Recpt Dt Dest Dt

1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED

Rec. Cd

FileSeq

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O OO O OO OO OO OO OO OO0 OO OOOOOO OO0 OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOLOOOOOOOOO OO OOOLOOLODOOLOOLOOOOOoOOoOOoOOoOOooao

Cu. Ft

Stat

1.3 DST
1.3 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
2.4 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.3 DST
1.2 DST
1.3 DST
1.3 DST
1.3 DST
1.3 DST
1.3 DST
1.3 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
0.9 DST
0.9 DST
0.9 DST
0.9 DST
0.9 DST
0.9 DST
0.9 DST
1.2 DST
0.9 DST
0.9 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.35 DST
1.35 DST
1.35 DST
1.35 DST
1.35 DST
1.35 DST
1.35 DST
2 DST
1.35 DST
1.19 DST
0.9 DST
0.9 DST
0.9 DST
1.35 DST
1.35 DST
1.35 DST
1.35 DST
1.35 DST
1.35 DST
1.35 DST
1.35 DST
1.35 DST
1.35 DST
1.35 DST
1.35 DST
1.19 DST
1.2 DST
1.35 DST
1.35 DST
1.35 DST
1.35 DST
1.35 DST
2 DST
1.19 DST
1.19 DST
1.19 DST
1.35 DST
1.35 DST
1.35 DST
1.35 DST
1.35 DST
1.35 DST
1.35 DST
1.35 DST
1.19 DST
1.19 DST
0.9 DST
0.9 DST
0.9 DST
0.9 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST

Last History D Dept Id
9/21/2023
9/21/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
9/21/2023

9/1/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/31/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/31/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023

To Date

B B B S B R L I B S I B B I S B S R L S B B B B A L B B S B I I B B B S B B B I A I B S S B B e I B S R I B B S B B A e B S S B e I A B B B e I B S e B B I A S B R e I e I R B L S S B B A e B S e I S B T B B I B B I B B R I I B B S B B S B R A B I I S R S B S B B S I R I B e P AERAC RIS )

Order Desc Cust Box N Reference #1

57 LABINO EI-1
219 LABINDE1-4
227 LABINDE1-5
290 LABAQMB4
291 LABINOCS
292 LABINOCS6
300 LABAQMB5
301 LABINOD2
302 LABINOC10
303 LABINOC5
304 LABINOC7
307 LABINOD3
308 LABAQMB2
311 LABINOCS
312 LABINOD1
315 LABINOC2
316 LABINOC4
317 LABAQMB1
318 LABAQMB3
321 LABINOC1
322 LABINOC3

Reference Prior Histor Long Desc (if Any)

41-016-0026-20
41-016-0025-36
41-016-0025-30
41-031-0063-26
41-031-0063-17
41-031-0063-18
41-031-0063-28
41-031-0063-19
41-031-0063-20
41-031-0063-11
41-031-0063-12
41-031-0063-21
41-031-0063-22
41-031-0063-05
41-031-0063-06
41-031-0063-31
41-031-0063-32
41-031-0063-23
41-031-0063-24
41-031-0063-07
41-031-0063-08

332 LABORGANICAL10 41-016-0007-25
340 LABORGANICAL8 41-016-0007-35
349 LABORGANICALS 41-016-0007-30
350 LABORGANICAL12 41-016-0007-21

849 LABINOE4
862 LABINOE3
871 LABINOE2
975 LABQAA2
980 LABAQMF2
984 LABAQMF3
985 LABAQMF1
992 LABINOF1
1001 LABINOBS
1002 LABINOB7
1005 LABINOA10
1006 LABINOAS
1007 LABINOA17
1008 LABINOA15
1009 LABINOA14
1010 LABINOA16
1012 LABINOA12
1019 LABINOB6
1023 LABINOA11
1024 LABINOA13
1029 LABINOBS
1030 LABINOBS
1041 LABINOB2
1042 LABINOB11
1044 LABINOB3
1045 LABINOB1

41-015-0056-03
41-015-0056-22
41-015-0056-23
41-016-0036-08
41-016-0036-17
41-016-0036-03
41-016-0036-04
41-016-0036-11
41-012-0046-13
41-012-0046-14
41-025-0070-03
41-025-0070-07
41-025-0070-01
41-025-0070-15
41-025-0070-12
41-025-0070-02
41-025-0070-13
41-012-0046-16
41-025-0070-08
41-025-0070-11
41-012-0046-17
41-012-0046-18
41-012-0046-19
41-012-0046-20
41-012-0046-11
41-012-0046-12

1076 LABORGANICA1-2:41-015-0076-33
1114 LABORGANICA1-2:41-015-0076-34
1135 LABORGANICA1-2(41-015-0076-29

1168 LABINOB10
1183 LABAQMD1
1198 LABAQMF5
1209 LABWQA1
1213 LABQAA1
1234 LABINOB44
1236 LABINOB41
1237 LABINOB39
1238 LABINOB38
1239 LABINOB12
1240 LABINOB19
1241 LABINOB65
1242 LABINOB60
1245 LABINOB52
1248 LABINOB54
1251 LABINOA4
1252 LABINOAS
1253 LABINOA2
1254 LABINOB51
1255 LABINOBS50
1256 LABINOB62
1257 LABINOB61
1258 LABINOB32
1259 LABINOB67
1260 LABINOB66
1261 LABINOB46
1262 LABINOB26
1263 LABINOB25
1264 LABINOB20
1265 LABINOB27
1267 LABINOB59
1269 LABINOB4
1270 LABINOB64
1271 LABINOB63
1272 LABINOB37
1273 LABINOB36
1274 LABINOB47
1276 LABINOB18
1278 LABINOB21
1279 LABINOB22
1281 LABINOB68
1282 LABINOB17
1283 LABINOB16
1284 LABINOB43
1285 LABINOB42
1286 LABINOB23
1287 LABINOB15
1288 LABINOB14
1289 LABINOB13
1294 LABINOBS58
1297 LABINOB53
1298 LABINOAG6
1299 LABINOA1
1301 LABINOAS
1302 LABINOA7
1348 LABAQMES3
1358 LABAQMC2
1363 LABAQMA1
1366 LABINOE1
1377 LABAQME1
1378 LABAQME2
1385 LABAQMC1
1473 LABAQMA20
1475 LABAQMA17
1478 LABAQMA27
1479 LABAQMA24
1480 LABAQMAS32
1481 LABAQMA28
1484 LABAQMA21
1485 LABAQMA23
1486 LABAQMA22
1487 LABAQMA25
1488 LABAQMA31
1493 LABAQMA34
1494 LABAQMA29
1495 LABAQMA30
1496 LABAQMA26
1501 LABAQMA14
1502 LABAQMA16
1503 LABAQMAS35
1504 LABAQMA18
1505 LABAQMAS3
1506 LABAQMA36
1516 LABAQMQ3
1598 LABAQMAS9
1599 LABAQM11
1618 LABAQMA4
1619 LABAQMAS
1623 LABAQMA7
1624 LABAQMA1
1626 LABAQMAS
1639 LABAQMA2
1640 LABAQMA19
1648 LABAQMAG

41-015-0066-27
41-015-0066-02
41-027-0062-25
41-027-0062-19
41-027-0062-29
41-026-0030-29
41-026-0030-17
41-026-0030-11
41-026-0030-05
41-026-0030-37
41-026-0030-30
41-026-0030-27
41-026-0030-02
41-026-0030-14
41-025-0070-35
41-025-0070-14
41-025-0070-09
41-025-0070-17
41-026-0030-28
41-026-0030-23
41-026-0030-26
41-026-0030-21
41-026-0030-34
41-026-0030-24
41-026-0030-12
41-026-0030-10
41-026-0030-36
41-026-0030-33
41-026-0030-35
41-026-0030-20
41-025-0070-28
41-026-0030-09
41-026-0030-25
41-026-0030-13
41-026-0030-15
41-026-0030-03
41-026-0030-16
41-026-0030-22
41-025-0070-23
41-025-0070-41
41-025-0070-26
41-026-0030-07
41-026-0030-01
41-026-0030-31
41-026-0030-19
41-026-0030-38
41-026-0030-18
41-026-0030-32
41-026-0030-04
41-025-0070-39
41-025-0070-24
41-025-0070-05
41-025-0070-16
41-025-0070-06
41-025-0070-10
41-015-0067-34
41-015-0067-36
41-015-0067-11
41-015-0067-30
41-015-0067-23
41-015-0067-24
41-015-0067-08
41-015-0077-36
41-015-0077-27
41-015-0077-28
41-015-0077-22
41-015-0077-19
41-015-0077-20
41-015-0077-29
41-015-0077-30
41-015-0077-21
41-015-0077-13
41-015-0077-14
41-015-0077-23
41-015-0077-24
41-015-0077-15
41-015-0077-16
41-015-0077-25
41-015-0077-26
41-015-0077-17
41-015-0077-18
41-015-0077-09
41-015-0077-10
41-029-0023-06
41-029-0041-21
41-029-0041-22
41-029-0041-23
41-029-0041-15
41-029-0041-25
41-029-0041-26
41-029-0041-18
41-029-0041-19
41-029-0041-20
41-027-0063-33



PDBO08
PDB08
PDBO08
PDBO08
PDB08
PDBO08
PDBO08
PDB08
PDBO08
PDBO08
PDB08
PDBO08
PDBO08
PDB08
PDBO08
PDBO08
PDB08
PDBO08
PDBO08
PDB08

280517589 LEELAYELL
280517589 LEELAYELI
280517589 LEELAYELIL
280517589 LEELAYELL
280517589 LEELAYELI
280517589 LEELAYELI
280517589 LEELAYELL
280517589 LEELAYELI
280517589 LEELAYELIL
280517589 LEELAYELL
280517589 LEELAYELI
280517589 LEELAYELI
280517589 LEELAYELL
280517589 LEELAYELI
280517589 LEELAYELI
280517589 LEELAYELL
280517589 LEELAYELI
280517589 LEELAYELIL
280517589 LEELAYELL
280517589 LEELAYELI

149

150

151

152

153

154

155 LAB
156 LAB
157 LAB
158 LAB
159 LAB
160 LAB
161 LAB
162 LAB
163 LAB
164 LAB
165 LAB
166 LAB
167 LAB
168 LAB

R I e A S IS BRI

1/1/2004 REORGAIZATION & MEETING NOTES
1/1/1999 5971 AQ VOC TO-15 1999-2000

8/27/2012 RAW DATA PACKS NH3-NBY IC
10/21/2010 RAW DATA PACKS OLD DX120 INSTR
3/25/2013 RAW DATA PACKS 3-25-13-9-3-13
IC RAW DATA CI 504 NO3N
ICP DES 2010 DATA JAN-AUG
ICP DES 09-12-2010 DATA
ICP DES 2011 DATA
ICP DES 2009&2011 DATATKN AMM
ICPMS DATA 2-2010-11-2010
GC MS SEMIVOLS PSP
1/1/2007 SPOTS CREDIT CARD REQS

NN ) ) ) D) N

0OP00483346
0OP00483348
0OP00483364
0OP00483366
0OP00483374
0OP00483375

RF007210632
RF007210633
RF007210635
RF007210649
RF007210691
RF007210739
RF007210740
RF007210741
RF026707475
RF007210614

163868645
163868769
261898874

431475942

1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED
1/1/1980 UNDEFINED

11/28/2007 12/31/2012
1/16/2013 12/31/2016
4/24/2007 UNDEFINED

6/5/2017 12/31/2023
6/5/2017 12/31/2023
6/5/2017 12/31/2023

9/28/2016 12/31/2023

6/5/2017 12/31/2020
6/5/2017 12/31/2020
6/5/2017 12/31/2021
6/5/2017 12/31/2021
6/5/2017 12/31/2020

9/28/2016  12/31/2023

7/2/2015 12/31/2028

O O O O O O O O O O O oo oo oo o oo

1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST
1.2 DST

8/30/2023

8/30/2023

8/30/2023

8/30/2023

8/30/2023

8/30/2023

8/31/2023 ADMIN
8/30/2023 INORGANIC
8/28/2023 INORGANIC
8/30/2023 INORGANIC
8/30/2023 INORGANIC
8/29/2023 INORGANIC
8/31/2023 INORGANIC
8/30/2023 INORGANIC
8/30/2023 INORGANIC
8/30/2023 INORGANIC
8/30/2023 INORGANIC
8/30/2023 INORGANIC
8/31/2023 ORGANIC
8/31/2023 TS

1649 LABAQMA12
1651 LABAQMAS36A
1668 LABAQMA13
1670 LABAQMA36B
1688 LABAQMA15
1689 LABAQMA10
###H##### REVIEW CC 1.64E+08
#H#H##### WS &WP P 1.64E+08
? 2.62E+08
3/13/2013 08-27-12 0 RF007210632
###H###4# ANIONG BYRF007210633
9/3/2013 NH3NIC RF007210635
IC RAW DA RF007210649
RF007210691
PHYSICALS RF007210739
RF007210740
TRACEABIL RF007210741
#52881 AG RF026707475
HVBNA  RF007210614
I 4.31E+08

NN N ) ) N

NN ) ) ) D) N

41-027-0063-34
41-027-0063-26
41-027-0063-30
41-027-0063-22
41-027-0063-31
41-027-0063-32
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